Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Confirmatory Assignment			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Bayer Corporation 07/30/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Lanxess Corporation				
Street Address:	111 RIDC Park West Drive				
Internal Address:	Law & IP Department				
City:	Pittsburgh				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	15275-1112				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 63		63841	Number 4162		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(412)809-1054Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:412-809-2233					
Phone: 412-809-2233 Email: ipmail@lanxess.com					
Correspondent Name: Jennifer R. Seng					
Address Line 1: 111 RIDC Park West Drive					
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MO6100/PS1074		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Anne B. Edgar		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign of Patents#page1.tif source=Assign of Patents#page2.tif source=Assign of Patents#page3.tif					
				PATENT	

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (the "Confirmatory Assignment) is made and entered into this 20th day of 1, 2007, by and between Bayer MaterialScience LLC (formerly known as Bayer Polymers LLC and successor-in-interest to certain patent assets of Bayer Corporation), a Delaware limited liability company, of 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, PA 152005 U.S.A. ("Assignor") and LANXESS Corporation, a Delaware corporation, of 111 RIDC Park West Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15275-1112 U.S.A. ("Assignee");

Whereas, Assignor, Bayer MaterialScience LLC, possesses the entire right, title, and interest in and to the matter on Schedule A; and

Whereas, Assignee, LANXESS Corporation, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the United States Letters Patent on these inventions; and

Whereas, Bayer Corporation and Bayer Polymers LLC executed a Master Assignment of Patents as of December 26, 2002, assigning certain patent assets to Bayer Polymers LLC, which is attached as Exhibit 1; and

Whereas, Bayer Corporation intended to assign to Bayer Polymers LLC the assets on Schedule A to Bayer Polymers LLC, however, the asset was inadvertently and accidentally omitted from the Schedule to the Master Assignment of Patents effective December 26, 2002; and

Whereas, Bayer Polymers LLC subsequently changed its name to Bayer MaterialScience LLC effective April 22, 2004, which is attached hereto as Exhibit 2; and

Whereas, Assignor, Bayer MaterialScience LLC, and Assignee, LANXESS Corporation, entered into a "Purchase Agreement" dated July 1, 2004; and

Whereas, Assignor and Assignee executed a Master Assignment of Patents as of July 1, 2004, attached hereto as Exhibit 3, assigning certain assets identified on Schedules A, B and C to the Master Assignment of Patents; and

Whereas, Assignor intended to assign the assets on Schedule A to Assignee, however, the asset was inadvertently and accidentally omitted from the Schedules to the Master Assignment of Patents; and

Whereas, the parties desire to document the transfer of the patent assets, and the Assignor confirms its desire to assign and the Assignee confirms its desire to obtain all right, title and interest in and to these inventions and all Letters Patent of the United States which have been granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis

1 of 4

\\Moix0w\pittsburgh\Law Shared\SHARED\JRS\PATENTS\6100\Confirmatory Patent Assignment 06 2007.doc

PATENT REEL: 019754 FRAME: 0239 of such inventions, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for these inventions in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, identified on Schedule A; and

Whereas, the parties desire to document the chain of title of the patent asset, and the Assignor confirms its desire to assign and the Assignee confirms its desire to obtain all right, title and these inventions and all Letters Patent of the United States which have been granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such inventions, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for these inventions in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, identified on Schedule A; and

Therefore, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as an authorized officer of Bayer MaterialScience LLC, confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred, and set over to, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions and all Letters Patent of the United States which have been granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such inventions, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for these inventions in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

And, I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand.

Name: Joseph C. Gil Title: Vice President Company: Bayer Material Science LLC

2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 019754 FRAME: 0240

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

SS:

Before me, a Notary Public for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, personally appeared <u>Joseph C. Gil</u>, who is known to me and known to me to be the <u>Vice President</u> of Bayer Material Science LLC, and who signed the foregoing Confirmatory Assignment for Patents on behalf of the company on this <u>Jotr</u>day of <u>July</u>, 2007.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Barbara S. Hall, Notary Public Acceptance by: LANXESS Corporation Robinson Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 9, 2010 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles RNM Name: Marcy L. Tenaglia Title: Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

SS:

Before me, a Notary Public for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, personally appeared Marcy L. Tenaglia, who is known to me and known to me to be the Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary of LANXESS Corporation, and who signed the foregoing Confirmatory Assignment for Patents on behalf of the company on this <u>And</u> day of <u>fuguet</u>, 2007.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Georgette M. Katona, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 16, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT

REEL: 019754 FRAME: 0241

3 of 4

\\Molx0w\pittsburgh\Law Shared\SHARED\JRS\PATENTS\6100\Confirmatory Patent Assignment 06 2007.doc

RECORDED: 08/28/2007